SFAS No. 109 regulatory assets   585,466   0   585,466
Deferred River Bend costs   750,305   0   750,305
Other   482,854   0   482,854

----------   --------   ----------
Total   1,921,771   0   1,921,771

----------   --------   ----------

TOTAL   $7,441,851   $120,530   $7,562,381
==========   ========   ==========

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

GULF STATES UTILITIES
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 1993
(Unaudited)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Adjustments to Reflect
Transactions Proposed

---------------------------------------
Before   In Present   After

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES   Transactions   Filing   Transactions
------------   ----------  ------------

(In thousands)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
CAPITALIZATION:
Common stock, authorized 200,000,000

shares without par value, 114,055,065
shares outstanding   $1,200,923   $0   $1,200,923

Premium and expense on capital stock   (12,374)   0   (12,374)
Other paid-in capital   77,851   0   77,851
Retained Earnings   720,666   (4,470)   716,196
Preference Stock   150,000   0   $150,000
Preferred Stock

Not subject to mandatory redemption   136,444   0   136,444
Subject to mandatory redemption   97,370   0   97,370

Long-term debt   2,368,597   0   2,368,597
----------   --------   ----------

Total equity   4,739,477   (4,470)   4,735,007
----------   --------   ----------

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Long-term debt due within one year and
sinking fund requirements   425   0   425

Preferred stock sinking fund requirements   6,162   0   6,162
Accounts payable - trade   99,177   0   99,177
Notes payable - associated companies   0   125,000   125,000
Customer deposits   21,905   0   21,905
Taxes accrued   57,243   0   57,243
Interest accrued   65,891   0   65,891
Capital leases - current   39,030   0   39,030
Other   100,994   0   100,994

----------   --------   ----------
Total   390,827   125,000   515,827

----------   --------   ----------

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES:
Investment tax credits   95,043   0   95,043
Accumulated deferred income  taxes   1,337,551   0   1,337,551
SFAS No. 109 regulatory liabilities   176,301   0   176,301

Capital leases -- non-current   144,076   0   144,076
Deferred River Bend financing costs   112,854   0   112,854
Other   445,722   0   445,722

----------   --------   ----------
Total   2,311,547   0   2,311,547

----------   --------   ----------

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL   $7,441,851   $120,530   $7,562,381
==========   ========   ==========

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

GULF STATES UTILITIES
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
(Unaudited)

Adjustments to Reflect
Transactions Proposed

----------------------------------------
Before   In Present   After

Transactions   Filing   Transactions
------------  ----------   ------------

(In thousands)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
OPERATING REVENUES:

Electric   1,778,729   $0   1,778,729
Steam   45,383   0   45,383
Gas   31,727   0   31,727

----------   -------   ----------
Total   1,855,839   0   1,855,839

----------   -------   ----------

OPERATING EXPENSES AND TAXES:
Fuel   523,772   0   523,772
Purchased power   152,390   0   152,390
Gas for resale   20,854   0   20,854
Other operations   277,344   0   277,344
Maintenance   143,824   0   143,824
Depreciation and amortization   188,526   0   188,526
Deferred revenue requirement - River Bend

phase-in plan   1,072   0   1,072
Amortization of deferred River Bend costs   58,491   0   58,491
Taxes

Income
Current   11,574   (3,030)   8,544
Deferred-net   41,060   0   41,060
Investment tax credit-net   (943)   0   (943)

Other   96,450   0   96,450
----------   -------   ----------

Total   1,514,414   (3,030)   1,511,384
----------   -------   ----------

OPERATING INCOME   341,425   3,030   344,455
----------   -------   ----------

OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS:
Allowance for equity funds used
during construction   435   0   435

Other-net   12,007   0   12,007

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

----------   -------   ----------
Total   12,442   0   12,442

----------   -------   ----------

INTEREST CHARGES:
Interest on long-term debt   212,518   0   212,518
Short-term debt and other   8,747   7,500   16,247
Allowance for borrowed funds
used during construction   (529)   0   (529)

----------   -------   ----------
Total   220,736   7,500   228,236

----------   -------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGES   $133,131   ($4,470)   $128,661

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS (NET OF INCOME TAXES)   (4,060)   0   (4,060)

CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGES
(NET OF INCOME TAXES)   10,660   0   10,660

----------   -------   ----------

NET INCOME   $139,731   (4,470)   $135,261
==========   =======   ==========

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

GULF STATES UTILITIES
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

(Unaudited)

Adjustments to Reflect
Transactions Proposed

----------------------------------------
Before   In Present   After

Transactions   Filing   Transactions
------------  ----------   ------------

(In thousands)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Retained Earnings - Beginning of period   $627,687   $0   $627,687

Add - Net Income   139,731   (4,470)   135,261
--------   -------   --------

Total   767,418   (4,470)   762,948
--------   -------   --------

Deduct:
Dividends on preferred and

preference stock   (38,229)   0   (38,229)
Preferred and preference stock

redemption   (8,523)   0   (8,523)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Dividends on common stock   0   0   0
--------   -------   --------

Total   (46,752)   0   (46,752)
--------   -------   --------

Retained Earnings - End of period   $720,666   ($4,470)   $716,196
========   =======   ========

</TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

_________________________________________

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

FORM U-1

ENTERGY AND SUBSIDIARIES

___________________________________________

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

(Unaudited)

_____________________________________________

Pages 1 through 5

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

The following pro forma financial data combine the historical
balance sheets and statements of income of Entergy and Gulf  States

[…]

financial  position or operating results that would  have  occurred
had  the  Reorganization been consummated on the date,  or  at  the
beginning  of  the periods, for which the Reorganization  is  being
given effect, and is not necessarily indicative of future operating
results  or  financial position.  As discussed in Note  (11)  under

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

"Notes  to  Pro  Forma  Combined Balance Sheet  and  Statements  of
Income",   no   write-offs  or  liabilities  related   to   certain
contingencies  to which Gulf States is subject have been  reflected
in the following pro forma financial data.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HOLDINGS AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 1993
(thousands)
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
---------------------------------

ASSETS   ENTERGY   GULF STATES   Adjustments   Combined
-----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
UTILITY AND OTHER PLANT:

Plant in service   $14,839,102   $7,018,182   $21,857,284
Nuclear fuel   214,280   88,735   $149,056   (6)   452,071
Less - Accumulated depreciation and amortization   4,731,457   2,287,835   149,056   (6)   7,168,348

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
10,321,925   4,819,082   -   15,141,007

Gulf States acquisition adjustment (9)(10)   -   -   395,455   (1)   395,455
Construction work in progress   326,321   40,886   367,207

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Utility plant - net   10,648,246   4,859,968   395,455   15,903,669

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS   279,122   28,924   308,046

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents   563,432   222,524   (261,210)   (2)   524,746
Accounts receivable and unbilled revenues   597,879   224,714   822,593
Fuel inventories   64,686   16,691   81,377
Materials and supplies   283,690   86,769   370,459
Rate deferrals and deferred River Bend costs   237,361   -   89,361   (6)   326,722
Accumulated deferred income taxes   -   29,397   (29,397)   (6)   -
Prepayments and other current assets   132,515   51,093   183,608

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total current assets   1,879,563   631,188   (201,246)   2,309,505

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
DEFERRED CHARGES AND OTHER ASSETS:

Accumulated deferred income taxes   -   103,146   (103,146)   (6)   -
Deferred River Bend costs   -   750,305   (89,361)   (6)   660,944
Rate deferrals   1,283,394   -   1,283,394
SFAS 109 regulatory asset   909,969   585,466   (176,301)   (6)   1,319,134
Other   462,539   482,854   (1,024)   (2,9)   944,369

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total deferred charges and other assets   2,655,902   1,921,771   (369,832)   4,207,841

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
TOTAL ASSETS   $15,462,833   $7,441,851   ($175,623)   $22,729,061

===========   ==========   ==========   ===========

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES

CAPITALIZATION:
Common stock equity   $4,561,910   $1,987,066   $40,825   (3)   $6,589,801
Preference stock   -   150,000   150,000
Cumulative preferred stock

Without sinking fund   408,801   136,444   545,245
With sinking fund   253,928   97,370   6,162   (6)   357,460

Long-term debt   5,170,095   2,368,597   7,538,692
-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Total capitalization   10,394,734   4,739,477   46,987   15,181,198
-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Currently maturing long-term debt   121,540   425   121,965
Notes payable   667   -   667
Preferred stock sinking fund requirements   -   6,162   (6,162)   (6)   -
Accounts payable   257,279   99,177   356,456
Customer deposits   104,702   21,905   126,607
Taxes accrued   218,257   57,243   275,500
Interest accrued   139,135   65,891   205,026
Obligations under capital leases   144,343   39,030   183,373
Preferred dividends declared   13,941   -   13,941
Accumulated deferred income taxes   84,455   -   (29,397)   (6)   55,058
Other   109,474   100,994   210,468

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total current liabilities   1,193,793   390,827   (35,559)   1,549,061

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Accumulated deferred income taxes   2,644,413   1,337,551   (150,939)   (6,9,10)   3,831,025
Accumulated deferred investment tax credits   533,708   95,043   628,751
SFAS 109 regulatory liability   -   176,301   (176,301)   (6)   -
Obligations under capital leases   140,156   144,076   284,232
Deferred River Bend financing costs   -   112,854   112,854
Other   556,029   445,722   140,189   (9,10)   1,141,940

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total deferred credits and other liabilities   3,874,306   2,311,547   (187,051)   5,998,802

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
CONTINGENCIES (11)
TOTAL CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES   $15,462,833   $7,441,851   ($175,623)   $22,729,061

===========   ==========   ==========   ===========
The accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet and
Statements of Income are an integral part of this statement.

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HOLDINGS AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 1993
(thousands,except share data)

(unaudited)

Pro Forma
-----------------------------------

ENTERGY   GULF STATES   Adjustments   Combined
(7,9)   (7,9)

---------- ------------   ------------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
OPERATING REVENUES (8):

Electric   $3,345,757   $1,364,027   ($22,470)   (5)   $4,687,314
Natural gas   61,708   23,349   85,057
Steam   -   33,632   33,632

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total operating revenues   3,407,465   1,421,008   (22,470)   4,806,003

4,806,003
----------   ----------   --------   ----------

OPERATING EXPENSES (8):
Operation:

Fuel for electric generation and fuel-related
expenses   628,772   415,786   1,044,558

Purchased power   208,212   101,600   (22,470)   (5)   287,342
Gas purchased for resale   36,052   14,666   50,718
Other   556,969   201,172   (2,803)   (4)   755,338

Maintenance   221,733   102,311   324,044
Depreciation, decommissioning and amortization   329,898   141,830   471,728
Taxes other than income taxes   145,643   72,869   218,512
Income taxes   252,744   55,656   1,133   (4)   309,533
Rate deferrals:

Rate deferrals   (1,651)   -   (1,651)
Deferred revenue requirement   -   697   697
Amortization of deferrals   215,838   44,992   260,830

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total operating expenses   2,594,210   1,151,579   (24,140)   3,721,649

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME   813,255   269,429   1,670   1,084,354
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS   40,611   6,584   (9,567)   (4)   37,628

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES   853,866   276,013   (7,897)   1,121,982

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INTEREST AND OTHER CHARGES:

Long-term debt   368,332   153,538   521,870
Other   20,967   6,247   27,214
Preferred and Preference dividend requirements   42,964   -   28,118   (6)   71,082

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total charges   432,263   159,785   28,118   620,166

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   421,603   116,228   (36,015)   501,816

PREFERRED AND PREFERENCE DIVIDEND
REQUIREMENTS   -   28,118   (28,118)   (6)   -

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME APPLICABLE TO COMMON STOCK
BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   $421,603   $88,110   ($7,897)   $501,816

===========  ===========   ========   ===========
AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   174,794,391  114,055,065   231,462,117

===========  ===========   ===========

EARNINGS PER  AVERAGE COMMON SHARE
BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   $2.41   $0.77   $2.17
===========  ===========   ===========

===========
DIVIDENDS DECLARED PER COMMON SHARE   $1.20   -   $1.20

===========  ===========   ===========

The accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet and
Statements of Income are an integral part of this statement.

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HOLDINGS AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Year Ended December 31, 1992

(thousands,except share data)

Pro Forma
----------------------------------

ENTERGY   GULF STATES   Adjustments   Combined
(7,9)   (7,9)

---------- ------------   -----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
OPERATING REVENUES (8):

Electric   $4,043,555   $1,694,536   ($38,900)   (5)   $5,699,191
Natural gas   72,944   28,523   101,467
Steam   -   50,315   50,315

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total operating revenues   4,116,499   1,773,374   (38,900)   5,850,973

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
OPERATING EXPENSES (8):

Operation:
Fuel for electric generation and fuel-related

expenses   759,470   471,873   1,231,343
Purchased power   228,679   136,716   (38,900)   (5)   326,495
Gas purchased for resale   43,212   16,563   59,775
Other (6)   806,943   277,385   2,747   (4)   1,087,075

Maintenance   301,836   161,080   462,916
Depreciation, decommissioning and amortization   424,958   188,393   613,351
Taxes other than income taxes   197,895   91,740   289,635
Income taxes   210,081   38,058   (1,111)   (4)   247,028
Rate deferrals:

Rate deferrals   (24,176)   -   (24,176)
Deferred revenue requirement   -   2,290   2,290
Amortization of deferrals (6)   209,015   50,656   259,671

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total operating expenses   3,157,913   1,434,754   (37,264)   4,555,403

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME   958,586   338,620   (1,636)   1,295,570
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS   96,448   48,262   (12,757)   (4)   131,953

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES   1,055,034   386,882   (14,393)   1,427,523

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INTEREST AND OTHER CHARGES:

Long-term debt   529,668   239,341   769,009
Other   24,592   8,128   32,720
Preferred and Preference dividend requirements   63,137   -   49,702   (6)   112,839

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total charges   617,397   247,469   49,702   914,568

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   437,637   139,413   (64,095)   512,955

PREFERRED AND PREFERENCE DIVIDEND
REQUIREMENTS   -   49,702   (49,702) (6)   -

----------   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME APPLICABLE TO COMMON STOCK
BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   $437,637   $89,711   ($14,393)   $512,955

===========  ===========   ========   ===========

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   176,573,778  114,055,065   233,241,504
===========  ===========   ===========

EARNINGS PER  AVERAGE COMMON SHARE
BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND THE
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   $2.48   $0.79   $2.20

===========  ===========   ===========

DIVIDENDS DECLARED PER COMMON SHARE   $1.45   -   $1.45